
$151,444.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 1.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
2 SAWING LF 930.00 $1.50 $1,395.00 930.00 $1,395.00 $0.00
3 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 1,601.00 $8.00 $12,808.00 1,660.00 $13,280.00 $472.00
4 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LF 281.00 $5.60 $1,573.60 304.00 $1,702.40 $128.80
5 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 328.00 $0.90 $295.20 259.50 $233.55 ($61.65)
6 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SF 663.00 $1.40 $928.20 395.00 $553.00 ($375.20)
7 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN SY 43.00 $14.00 $602.00 28.50 $399.00 ($203.00)
8 REMOVE TOP ONE FOOT OF LIGHT POLE 

FOOTING LS 1.00 $290.00 $290.00 
1.00 $290.00 $0.00

9 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX EA 3.00 $135.00 $405.00 3.00 $405.00 $0.00
10 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 546.00 $24.50 $13,377.00 570.50 $13,977.25 $600.25
11 PCC PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED SF 360.00 $6.70 $2,412.00 91.60 $613.72 ($1,798.28)
12 CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN, REINFORCED, 6" SY 43.00 $71.00 $3,053.00 28.50 $2,023.50 ($1,029.50)
13 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 

REINFORCED, 6" SY 34.50 $71.00 $2,449.50 
35.20 $2,499.20 $49.70

14 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6" SF 242.00 $7.90 $1,911.80 203.20 $1,605.28 ($306.52)
15 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 2,128.00 $4.80 $10,214.40 2,075.50 $9,962.40 ($252.00)
16 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $150.00 $300.00 1.00 $150.00 ($150.00)
17 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 496.00 $20.00 $9,920.00 512.50 $10,250.00 $330.00
18 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS WITH 

NATIVE MATERIAL CY 25.00 $34.00 $850.00 
34.00 $1,156.00 $306.00

19 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS WITH 
SUGAR ROCK CY 25.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 

0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
20 EDGE MILL AND REMOVE ASPHALT 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 341.00 $10.00 $3,410.00 
341.00 $3,410.00 $0.00

21 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 678.00 $19.70 $13,356.60 760.60 $14,983.82 $1,627.22
22 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 5" SY 585.00 $25.00 $14,625.00 607.10 $15,177.50 $552.50
23 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 869.00 $62.00 $53,878.00 751.40 $46,586.80 ($7,291.20)
24 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 220.00 $4.50 $990.00 220.00 $990.00 $0.00

$151,444.30 $143,043.42 ($8,400.88)

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 20, 2006

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY PAVING AND SIDEWALK
PROJECT NO. WRF04-1407 / CIP NO. 50578

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONSTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

TOTAL

Water Reclamation Facility Paving and Sidewalk
Project No. WRF04-1407 / CIP No. 50578
CCO #1F 1

PW071106-03



 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $151,444.30

           CCO #1F  ($8,400.88) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($8,400.88)
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $151,444.30
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: ($8,400.88)

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC., PO Box 397, Rapid City, SD 57709-0397 DATE

ENGINEER:  KEITH JOHNSON DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +:  2                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $151,444.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151,444.30

Fund Type
Waste Water 
Improvements

Fund 0505

Department 0833

Line Item 4370

CCO #1F ($8,400.88) ($8,400.88)

CCO # $0.00

CCO # $0.00

Adjusted Funding $143,043.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143,043.42

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a decrease of $8,400.88 based on unit 
pricing with the following appropriation:

Water Reclamation Facility Paving and Sidewalk
Project No. WRF04-1407 / CIP No. 50578
CCO #1F 2

PW071106-03



$151,444.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

3 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT

4 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER
5 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
6 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT
7 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN

10 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
11 PCC PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED

12
CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN, 
REINFORCED, 6"

13
CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 
REINFORCED, 6"

14 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6"
15 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"
16 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST
17 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

18
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS 
WITH NATIVE MATERIAL

19
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS 
WITH SUGAR ROCK

21 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
22 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 5"

23 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 20, 2006

PROJECT NO. WRF04-1407 / CIP NO. 50578

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

USED ITEM 18 MATERIAL AND DID NOT USE THIS MATERIAL

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

USED MORE OF THIS ITEM AND DID NOT USE ITEM 19 MATERIAL

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONSTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

REMOVED BROKEN ASPHALT OVER A TRENCH WITH SOFT SPOTS

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY PAVING AND SIDEWALK

REASON FOR CHANGE

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
REMOVED LESSER AMOUNT BECAUSE PAVEMENT WOULD NOT DRAIN
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

CONSTRUCTED LESSER AMOUNT BECAUSE PAVEMENT WOULD NOT DRAIN

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

CONSTRUCTED CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED DURING A PIPE INSTALLATION BY CITY CREWS

PREPARED BY:   Keith Johnson DATE:  June 30, 2006

ENCOUNTERED SOFT SUBGRADE AND ADDED ADDITIONAL MATERIAL FOR STABILIZATION
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

Water Reclamation Facility Paving and Sidewalk
Project No. WRF04-1407 / CIP No. 50578
CCO #1F 3

PW071106-03


